
AMENDMENT TO 
“AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES” 

THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES is 
made and entered into as of December 20, 2024 by and between the CITY OF IRVINE, a 
municipal corporation (“City”) and ANSER ADVISORY MANAGEMENT, LLC, a California limited 
liability company (“Consultant”), for the purpose of amending the written “Agreement for 
Professional Consulting Services” entered into between City and Consultant as of March 27, 2024, 
City of Irvine contract number 21291 (the “Agreement”). Consultant is included on the City of Irvine 
2024 On-Call Program List. 

1. PART V, BUDGET, is modified to implement FY 24-25 Construction Inspection Services
for CFD CIP 311309 Streets and Storm Drains, with a not-to-exceed project contract value
of $600,000.00 for the Scope of Work in accordance with EXHIBIT I, attached hereto.

2. Except as set forth in this Amendment, all terms, conditions, and provisions of the
Agreement are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.

(Signatures follow on next page) 

1 21291-C1

Docusign Envelope ID: 4D8D43B7-2133-4960-AA6F-EC8E5C02280C



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to the Agreement to 
be executed by their respective duly authorized agents as of the date first set forth above.  

CITY OF IRVINE ANSER ADVISORY MANAGEMENT, LLC 

By: directorsign2 By: cpsign3 
       Sean Crumby        Craig Halvorson 
Its: Director of Public Works & Sustainability Its:  Regional Managing Director EVP 

By: citymanagersign2 
      Oliver C. Chi 
Its: City Manager 

Attest: 

By: clerksign2 
      Carl Petersen 
Its: City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP 

By: attorneysign2 
  Jeffrey Melching 

2

Docusign Envelope ID: 4D8D43B7-2133-4960-AA6F-EC8E5C02280C



December 13, 2024 

Mr. Frankie Montoya 

Inspection Services Division 

City of Irvine 

6427 Oak Canyon 

Irvine, CA 92623 

Subject: Budget Proposal request for Community Facilities District CIP No. 311309 Streets and Storm 

Drains (FY 2024-2025) (RE: PO6854 Extension) 

Dear Mr. Montoya, 

Anser Advisory, Part of Accenture, is pleased to submit this proposal to provide extended Senior 

Construction Inspection services to assist the City of Irvine. The rates are per our contract dated April 1, 

2024 – June 30, 2027 (RFP 24-3394). 

The rate for our Senior Construction Inspector will be billed at the new contract rate of $180/hr. Any 

hours over 40 hours per week or work on Saturday would be billed at $234/hr (overtime rate) and any 

hours over 12 hours in one shift plus Sundays and Holiday would be $288/hr (double-time rate). The 

calculation of the hours would be subject to prevailing wage rules as well.  

Our budget estimate is $600,000.00 (approx. 3,333 hours). 

Scope of Services 

• Consultant shall perform Inspection Services for Community Facilities District CIP 311309 Streets and Storm Drains as 

set forth below.

• Consultant must Inspect, Track Quantities, and Document on Daily Reports for all phases of construction; for Asphalt

Paving, Slurry Seal, and Removal and Reconstruction of Pedestrian Access Ramps, Curb & Gutter and Concrete Flat

Work & Infrastructure

• Consultant Inspector must be able to interpret Construction Plans and Specification, Traffic Control Plans, and Storm

Water Pollution Prevention Plans.

Our Project Manager will be Tony Gatoff. CCM. He can be reached at (562) 743-8133 or you can email 

him at anthony.gatoff@accenture.com. 

Respectfully submitted,  

Anser Advisory, Part of Accenture

Tyson Atwood 

Tyson Atwood

Senior Vice President-West Municipal 

Mobile: 805-459-7697 

tyson.atwood@accenture.com  

Docusign Envelope ID: B32BC0A3-1546-481F-B362-91F2C8D6554C

3

EXHIBIT I

Docusign Envelope ID: 4D8D43B7-2133-4960-AA6F-EC8E5C02280C


	Anser Advisory Management_Consultant Team Amendment for Project_final_21291-C1.pdf
	EXHIBIT I.pdf

		2024-12-26T13:37:25-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




